
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

_____________________________________ 
In re:         : Chapter 11 
         : 
TRIAD RESOURCES, INC., et al.,1     :  Case No. 08-62733 
         : (Jointly Administered) 
    Debtors.    : 
         :  Judge C. Kathryn Preston 
_____________________________________ 

ORDER GRANTING 
MOTION FOR ADMISSION OF J. BRECKENRIDGE MARTIN PRO HAC VICE  

 
This day the Court considered the Motion For Admission Of J. Breckenridge 

Martin Pro Hac Vice filed by Robert L. Bays, Esq. on February 26, 2009 [Docket #209] made 

pursuant to LBR 2090-1(a) and to that certain Order Establishing: (I) Omnibus Hearing Dates; 

                                                           
1 The Debtors in the instant cases include each of Triad Resources, Inc., (Case No. 08-62733, “TRI”); Triad Energy 
Corporation, (Case No. 08-62744, “TEC”); TriTex Energy, L.L.C., (Case No. 08-62747, “TEL”); TriTex Resources, 
L.L.C., (Case No. 08-62749, “TRL”); Triad Oil & Gas Co., Ltd., (Case No. 08-62757, “TOG”); and Alpha Drilling, 
Ltd., (Case No. 08-62759, “ADL”). 

This document has been electronically entered in the records of the United
States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Ohio.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February 27, 2009

____________________________________________________________
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(II) Case Management Procedures; and (III) General Background Information entered January 

26, 2009 in the above-captioned matter [Docket # 129]. 

It appearing that J. Breckenridge Martin satisfies the requirements of LBR 2090-1 

for admission to practice pro hac vice before the Court and that the Motion complies with such 

rule and the Order Establishing: (I) Omnibus Hearing Dates; (II) Case Management 

Procedures; and (III) General Background Information entered January 26, 2009 in the above-

captioned matter [Docket # 129], it is accordingly 

ORDERED that the Motion be and is hereby GRANTED and that J. Breckenridge 

Martin shall be admitted pro hac vice to this Court to appear as counsel for Arvilla Oilfield 

Services, LLC and Houchin Construction Limited Liability Company in the above-styled 

bankruptcy cases and in connection with any proceedings or matters arising in, arising under or 

related to the above-styled cases. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Prepared and submitted by: 
 
/s/Robert L. Bays    
Robert L. Bays (0002996) 
BOWLES RICE McDAVID GRAFF & LOVE LLP  
501 Avery Street, Fifth Floor 
Post Office Box 49 
Parkersburg, West Virginia  26102-0049 
304-420-5530 
 
COPIES TO: 

Asst US Trustee (Col)     ustpregion09.cb.ecf@usdoj.gov 
Robert L Bays  rbays@bowlesrice.com  
James P Botti     jbotti@porterwright.com  
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Brenda K Bowers     bkbowers@vorys.com  
Jeremy M Campana     jeremy.campana@thompsonhine.com  
Nick V Cavalieri     nick.cavalieri@baileycavalieri.com, BR-ECF@BaileyCavalieri.com  
Jesse Cook-Dubin     jcookdubin@vorys.com  
Daniel A DeMarco     dademarco@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  
Rocco I Debitetto     ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com  
Ronald E Gold     rgold@fbtlaw.com, ahammerle@fbtlaw.com  
Lawrence Hackett     larry.hackett@usdoj.gov  
James S Huggins     huggins@theisenbrock.com  
Reginald W Jackson     rwjackson@vorys.com, cdfricke@vorys.com  
Cynthia A Jeffrey     ecfsdoh@reimerlaw.com  
Donald W Mallory     donald.mallory@dinslaw.com, christopher.loeckel@dinslaw.com  
Dennis M Ostrowski     loubknotices@mapother-atty.com  
Geoffrey J Peters     colecfsdo@weltman.com  
Matthew T Schaeffer     matthew.schaeffer@baileycavalieri.com, br-ecf@baileycavalieri.com  
Bill Wallander     bwallander@velaw.com  
Christopher B Wick     cwick@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  
Mary Anne Wilsbacher     MaryAnne.Wilsbacher@usdoj.gov 
 
 

### 
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